

1st Annual ScorpFest

5K Run & Walk



Saturday, June 8, 2024

Sponsored by Oakland Mills HS Fine Arts Boosters

All fees support the OMHSFAB sponsored activities, classroom equipment, & field trips.

LOCATION:

Encouraging student success!

Oakland Mills High School 9410 Kilimanjaro Road 410-313-6945

Registration - No day of registrations will be accepted!

-Online registration ends 6/7 @ 11:59pm -Drop off registration ends 6/5 @ 2:00pm -One registration form is required for each participant INCLUDING children under 5.

-Children under 5 must be accompanied by a participant.

Children ages 5-18: \$15.00 (children under 5 are free w/ registration) Adults ages 18 and older: \$25.00

Checks payable to: OMHS FAB

RACE DAY:

Check in between 7:15-8:00am Race starts sharply at 8:30am! Race begins in in the main parking lot at OMHS

AFTER RACE CELEBRATION:

Stay for awards after the race and join us to celebrate ScorpFest - food trucks, music and more!

Awards and Age Groups:

Overall Male & Female Runners and Walkers Ages: 18 & Under Ages: 19-24 Ages: 25-34 Ages: 45-54 Ages: 55 & Up



Completed registration form and payment can be made online or dropped off at OMHS front office.

Name:	Gender: M or F Age on Race	Day:	Run or Walk?
Street Address	_City	_State	Zip
Email Address:	Phone #:		
Emergency Contact Name:	Emergency Contac	t Phone #:	

Shirt Size - Circle One: Small Medium Large XL 2XL 3XL Unisex sizing. Correct size cannot be guaranteed. Shirts limited to first 200 participants.

LIABILITY RELEASE I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, and in consideration of my application for entry into the above-referenced event, hereby for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns, assume all risks and damages against Oakland Mills High School, Oakland Mills High School Boosters, Oakland Mills High School Fine Arts Boosters, Oakland Mills High School PTSA and Howard County Public School System officers, agents, employees, students and all volunteers participating in this event, and agree to hold harmless and indemnify those parties from any claims of any nature arising out of my participation in this event. I acknowledge the inherent dangers of participating in a road race and fully assume the risks associated with the same. I further verify that I am physically fit for participation in this event and that I have no condition that would preclude such participation. My execution of this agreement releases the said Oakland Mills High School, Oakland Mills High School Boosters, Oakland Mills High School Fine Arts Boosters, Oakland Mills High School PTSA and Howard County Public School System from liability for any act or omission, which causes injury or damage to my person or property related to their organization and operation of this event, and my participation therein. Signature on this release also authorizes photographs to be used in any future events or promotions.

Participant Name (Print): ______ Participant Signature: _____ Date: /

/